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REPLY MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT TWITTER, INC.’S MOTION TO DISMISS 

Case No. 2:19-cv-01444-GW (KSx) 
 

Ekwan E. Rhow - State Bar No. 174604 
     erhow@birdmarella.com 
Grace W. Kang - State Bar No. 271260 
     gkang@birdmarella.com 
A. Howard Matz - State Bar No. 55892 
     hmatz@birdmarella.com 
BIRD, MARELLA, BOXER, 
WOLPERT, NESSIM, 
DROOKS, LINCENBERG & 
RHOW, P.C. 
1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067-2561 
Telephone: (310) 201-2100 
Facsimile:  (310) 201-2110 
 

 

Nicholas Groombridge (pro hac vice) 
     ngroombridge@paulweiss.com 
Jenny C. Wu (pro hac vice) 
     jcwu@paulweiss.com 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, 
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10019-6064 
Telephone: (212) 373-3000 
Facsimile:  (212) 757-3990 

David J. Ball, Jr. (pro hac vice) 
     dball@paulweiss.com 
J. Steven Baughman (pro hac vice) 
     sbaughman@paulweiss.com 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, 
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1047 
Telephone: (202) 223-7300 
Facsimile:  (202) 223-7420 

 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Twitter, Inc. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION 

 

BLACKBERRY LIMITED, a Canadian 
corporation, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 
TWITTER, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 CASE NO. 2:19-cv-01444-GW (KSx) 
 
REPLY MEMORANDUM OF 
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN 
FURTHER SUPPORT OF 
DEFENDANT TWITTER, INC.’S 
MOTION TO DISMISS PURSUANT 
TO FED. R. CIV. P. 12(B)(6) 
 
 
Date: September 5, 2019 
Time: 8:30 a.m. 
Crtrm.: 9D 
 
 
Assigned to Hon. George H. Wu 
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